TESTATOR

Buford, John
Buford, Thomas
Buford, William K.
Bugg, Samuel
Buice, John

Bull, Alexander
Bull, William P.
Bullard, Ann B.
Bullard, Certf?
Bullington, John W.
Bullock, Ann
Bullock, Edward C.

Bullock, Elizabeth C.

Bullock, John M.
Bumes, Basil M.
Bunker, Eliza Ann
Burch, John
Burchfield, Thomas
Burdick, Isaac
Burdick, Sarah
Burdin, J. W.
Burdine, Jeremiah
Burdine, Richard
Burgess, Celia
Burgess, James M.
Burgess, Jane
Burgess, Joseph
Burgess, W. E.
Burget, Henry
Burke, Mary W.
Burke, William
Burks, J?7. M.
Burks, Narcissa J?

Burleson, William B.

Burnes, Stephen
Burnett, Lewis
Burnett, Mary H.
Burnett, William
Burns, Catherine
Burns, G. L.

Burns, Isabella
Burns, Margaret
Burns, Stephen
Burpo, Thomas
Burns, William
Burrill, J. W,
Burroughs, BenJjamin
Burroughs, Raymond
Burrow, Elizabeth
Burrow, Jack
Burrows, Joel

COUNTY

Montgomery
Mobile
Montgomery
Autauga
Tallapoosa
Coosa
Talladega
Montgomery
Montgomery
Iauderdale
Montgomery
Barbour
Greene
Greene
Wilcox
Mobile
Montgomery
Jefferson
Dallas
Macon
Marengo
Madison
Madison
Tuscaloosa
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Mobile
Perry
Mobile
Tallapoosa
Tallapoosa
Morgan
Blount
Shelby
Perry
Monroe
Mobile
Lamar
Calhoun
Tallapoosa
Blount
Wilcox
Calhoun
Wilcox
Tuscaloosa
Tuscaloosa
Lauderdale
Tauderdale
ILauderdale
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WHERE FOUND

Wills 3 1840-1854
wills 3 1857-1870
Wills 3 1840-1854
Reports C 1834-1838
Wills 1 1838-1866
W&OCR 2 1843-1883
W&I B 1858-186k
Wills 3 1840-1854
Wills 2 1820-1845
Wills B 1859-1870
Wills L 1853-1869
OCR 12 1861-1863
wills C 1840-1864
Wills C 1840-186L4
wills 3 1826-1858
Wills 2 1837-1857
Wills 2 1820-1845
Wills A 1856-1880
Wills B 1850-1871
Records 5 1853-1855
Wills A 1820-1864
PR 16 1831-1861
PR 3 1823-1826
Wills 1 1821-1855
W&D F 1861-1867
w&D 8 1870-1871
W&D G 1868-1870
W&D F 1861-1867
Wills 2 1837-1857
Wills B 1858-1873
Wills 2 1837-1857
Wills 1 1838-1866
Wills 1 1838-1866
FR 22 1865-1866
Record 1852-1856
Wills H 1847-1866
Wills B 1858-1873
W&D D 1833-1870
Wills 3 1857-1870
Wills 1 1844-1910
Loose Exec. 1840

Wills 1 1838-1866
PM B 1852-1856
Wills 3 1826-1858
Loose 1830
Wills 5 1855-1870
Wills 1 1821-1855
Wills 1 1821-1855
Wills B 1859-1870
Wills B 1859-1870
Wills b4 1821.-1825

TESTATOR

Burrows, Russel
Burson, Enoch
Burt, James

Burt, Martin R.
Burt, Mathew
Burton? Archer
Burton, Drury L.
Burton, Jacob
Burton, John B.
Burton, John G.
Burton, Martha J.
Burton, Thomas B.
Burton, Thomas O.
Burwell, James William
Busby, Elisha
Busby, William M.
Bush, Charles D.
Bush, David
Bush, John

Bush, Mary

Bush, Mary E.
Bush, Moses E.
Bush, N. B.

Bush, William
Bush, William
Bussey, Zadock
Buston, Charles
Butler, Edmund
Butler, Gabriel
Butler, Hiram
Butler, Isaac
Butler, Isaac
Butler, Jesse T.
Butler, Thomas
Butler, Thomas
Butler, William
Butts, Henrietta
Butts, John
Butts, Thomas
Buycke, Ann
Buys, Jeremiah
Byard, Garrett Hamilton
Byars, John
Byars, Striplin
Byars, Stripling
Bynum, Drew S.
Bynum, Tapley
Byrd, Edward
Byrd, M.

Byrd, Octavius
Byrd, Pleasant

COUNTY
Mobile

Wilcox

Morgan
Autauga
Lowndes
Lowndes
Sumter
Chambers
Marengo
Marengo
Chambers
Montgomery
Madison
Madison
Cleburne
Montgomery
Barbour
Morgan
Calhoun
Morgan
Marengo
Barbour
Marengo
Washington
Washington
Montgomery
Clarke
Dallas
Lauderdale
Talladega
Greene
Lowndes
Greene
Lowndes
Montgomery
Iawrence
Russell
Greene
Butler
Coosa
Limestone
Mobile
Talladega
Jefferson
Jefferson
Lawrence
Blount
Henry
Monroe
Lawrence
Limestone
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P

Wills 2
Wills 1
OCR 6

Wills 1
Wills B

Wills B

Wills 1
Wills 3
Wills A
Wills A
Wills 3
Wills L4
Wills 1
Wills 1

- Wills 1

Wills 3

OCR 8
Loose
0GR 11
Wills
OCR 3
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
OCR F
Wills
Wills
W&I D
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
Wills
I&W D
Wills
Wills
Wills
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Wills
Wills
Wills

I&W D

OCR L
waD 8
I&W A
Wills 7

1837-1857
1821-184L
1831-1837
1862-1925
1830-1859
1830-1859
1828-1851
1856-1899
1820-1864
1820-1864
1856-1899
1853-1869
1853-1875
1853-1875
1866-188L
18L0-1854
1852-1853
1844 -1848

Probated 1847

1850-1852
1820-1864
1847-1851
1820-1864
1827-1888
1827-

1820-1845
1846-1850
1821-1849
1835-1858
1867-1880
1821-1827
1830-1859
1840-1864
1861-1899
1853-1869
1835-1840
1850-1873
1840-1864
1853-1864
1843-1883
1866-1872
1837-1857
1833-1839
1831-1832
1831-1832
1835-1840
1829-1841
1860-1861
1870-1871
1850-1857
1844-1847
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255

423

10
178

20
344
179
22l
248

53
288
228

170

175

280
303

399
b1

252

o7
21

93
262

390

513
18

250
323

T0

87
573
2k8

2k9
337
L82

287
587
Lo7

138




